CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION

for
Lake County Projects

Contract Number: PW 2008.059 Date: February 19, 2009
Purchase Order 806443

Project FY 2009 Water Main Replacement Project Original Contract Amount $86,558.00

This Change Order authorizes:

[X] (a) an increase/decreass in the cost of the contract by $10,000 or more
Amount ($ 14.056.97)

Revised Contract Amount $ 100,614.97

OWNER (or its designee RHMG, INC.) has determined that the

circumstances said to necessitate the change in performance, which are (give circumstances requiring
change)

As directed by the Lake County Public Works Department to add to the scope of the 2009 water
main replacement project engineering design and bid document preparation approximately 850
lineal feet of water main on Lake Shore Drive located in Gages Lake Subdivision which is
component to the Wildwood water system. The Engineer’s additional scope of work and fee is
presented in their proposal dated February 6, 2009 and is attached herewith.

o & DL 2/23/09

Peter E. Kolb ,Superintendent 7 Date /

Chair Chair

Public Works and Transportation Committee Financial and Administration Committee




‘Rezek, Henry, Meisenheimer and Gende, Inc.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

February 6, 2009

Mzr. Fred Treven, P.E.

Lake County Public Works Department
650 Winchester Road

Libertyville, IL 60048

Re:  Year 2009 Watermain Replacement Project
Project No. 20902020/20902021

Dear Mr. Treven:

RECEIVED
FEB 10 2009

LAKE COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS

Per your request of November 7, 2008, we are incorporating watermain replacement
on Lake Shore Drive into this year’s project. Specifically, this additional scope work
involves replacement of approximately 850 feet of existing 4-inch and 6-inch
watermain on Lakeshore Drive and 2nd Street with 6-inch and/or 8-inch watermain.
The bid documents will provide for two options for the installation of these

replacement watermains.

Option 1 - Via Pipe Bursting (4-inch mains will be replaced with 6-inch and

6-inch mains with 8-inch)

Option 2 - Via Conventional Open-Cut Construction (all new mains will be

8-inch)

As noted in my letter of December 17, 2008, we have been tracking our time and
expenses for this additional scope work separately from the original project scope.
The following is an estimate of the additional fees associated with this work:

November and December Charges

- Included on Invoice No. 5
January Charges

- To be included on Invoice No. 6
Estimated Fee Required to Complete

- See attached Exhibit A
Total Additional Fees Required

$9,115.01

453.96

4,488

$14,056.97

975 Campus Drive  Mundelein, IL 60060
(847) 362-5959 Fax (847) 362-0864

535 Tollgate Road, Suite F  Elgin, IL 60123
(847) 742-5959 Fax (847) 742-0863




Mr. Fred Treven, P.E.

Lake County Public Works Department

Re:  Year 2009 Watermain Replacement Project
Project No. 20902020/20902021

February 6, 2009

Page 2

We hereby respectfully request a contract amendment to increase our fee limit on
this project by $14,057 for the addition of the Lakeshore Drive watermain
replacement.

Please contact me if you have any questions or wish to discuss this in more detail.

Sincerely yours,

REZEK, HENRY, E?SENHEIMER AND GENDE, INC.

William R. Rickert, P.E., BCEE
President

WRR/amd
Enclosure

cc: Mr. Gordon White - Lake County Public Works Department

L €.

tor of PUbiic vvuino

o ————

Direc




